west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

R (S0Ry 9260152 Wednesday, November 5, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST., SUITE 126

JUPITER, FL 33477

Re: Permit approval for 4
47-073-01976-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) vears from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harm %—..’

Acting Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 4
Farm Name: McPHERSON, C. E.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-01976-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/5/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/07/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, 1o the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four {24} hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/07/2025



WW-4B 1) Date October 1st , 2025

Rev. 2/01 2)0Operator's
Well No. McPherson #4
3)API Well No. 47-om - 01976

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: ©0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage } Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 599 Watershed ougar Creek
District Lafayette County P|easantS Quadrangle BenS Run 7 1/2'
6) wWell operator Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc. 7)Designated Agent Fan, lv Py Fes ta
Address 429 Slmonton Rd. Address 25 C,/f" S5 z is “:
Ellenboro, WV 26346 B d + v 1 0
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Sherman King Name Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc.
Address 1013 37th St Address 429 Simonton Rd
Vienna, WV 26105 Ellenboro, WV 26346

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Please see attached.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

~ L]
Work order approved by inspector JL——-//"’D' Date /ﬁ -20- 24
7

11/07/2025



Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
Plugging Proposal:

Well Name: C.E. McPherson 4
APl Number: 47-073-1976-00-00
Date: 8/26/2025

J K 11/07/2025
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Jay Bee Oil and Gas
P&A Procedure

Well: C.E. McPherson 4

County: Pleasants

|Quad: Bens Run

API: 47-073-1976-00-00

AFE:

Surface Coordinates: 0

Address:

Date Drilled: 10/31/1985

Surface Equipment: Pulled

Producing Formation: Benson

Conductor: 0

Surface: 250 ‘\\(_

Intermediate: 1690 /P- A ~J ) o o AR
|Production: 4750 P j"' -(H/? Cﬁ"/(g}-(é COJ-J 0 UL ¢ Jtd
|Tubing: 0

|Perforations: See WBD d’" 'éc’Mu'é./ /65)"/& ot OJ/ Peay A

-~

<N A
**Note: A 6% Bentonite Gel Spacer is to be used in-between each cement pllg. All cement is to be CLASS A mixed at 15.6%

Plugging Proposal: w/1.18 cf/sx or CLASS A w/2% CaCl

RIH W/WOTKSTring and erther a bi/mill or set of jars to Knock out the two old Trac plugs a an .~ Once through plugs attempt to circulate 1-2 bottoms up to
clean up well. TOOH.

TIH with workstring to set 1200' Bottom Hole Plug (Plug #1) to cover all perfs w/ 19 bbls/105 ft*3 / 89 sx 15.6# Class A Cement. ETOC ~3310". Take all returns to 1/2 rd.

("%}

Quickly but safely pull up and out of cement and pump bottoms up to pits to endure WS is clear. WOC

o

Run CBL from surface to TOC to determine free point. Old CBL's are avaliable, and ETOC is at 3100

Once free point is determined, RIH and cut pipe. Be sure pipe is 100% free prior to cutting pipe. If no free point is found, 4.5" casing can not be pulled, make call to
engineer and state inspector to discuss next steps.

Pull and LD 4.5" Casing.

RIH w/tubing to cut depth, pump/set 400" 4.5"cut plug (Plug #2) w/~66 sx /14 bbls Class A. Ensure 100' coverage above and below cut.

(<IN LN Wea] NV,

Quickly but safely pull up to 100’ above ETOC (depends on where cut was made) and pump bottoms up to 1/2 rd to endure WS is clear. WOC

w

RIH to tag TOC. If cement is above cut depth proceed to step #10. If cement is below Cut Depth additional plug is needed.

Ensure that hole is full of fiuid and RIH w/WL Free Point tool to determine where 8-5/8" Casing is free. Based on well records 8-5/8" TOC is ~1356'

1

RIH and cut 8-5/8" Casing. Pull 8-5/8" Casing.

12 |RIH w/tubing and set Cement plug (Plug #3) to cover shallow producing zones ~2400-1600' and 8-5/8" Cut Plug. Estimate 1550 ~879 sx / ~185 bbl
13 |Pull up to 100" above Planned TOC and WOC.
RIH and tag TOC. If cement is in place, proceed to pump Elevation Plug (Plug #4). Plan cement to surface, covering all freshwater zones noted on Old Completion
14 |Report. ~340sx /71 bbl
15 |Pull up to 100" above Planned TOC and WOC.
RIH and tag TOC. If cement is in place, proceed to pump Surface Plug (Plug #5). Plan cement to surface, covering any potential FW Zones and any potential old shallow
16 |producing formations. ~410' coverage. ~306 sx / 361 ft3
17 |TOOH and WOC.
18 |If cement is not visible at surface, RIH and tag TOC. Record depth. If cement is at surface proceed to step #18. If it is not plan to grout to surface.
19 |Rig down Service Rig and pull off of well.
Install monument per state guidelines, "monument or marker consisting of a length of pipe (minimum diameter size six inches (6")) filled with concrete (or the equivalent
thereof if approved by the Chief) shall be erected over the well. The marker shall extend no less than thirty inches (30") above the surface and not less than ten feet (10’
below the surface and into the well, and shall be sealed with concrete for the purpose of making the marker permanent. The AP/ well identification number, as described
i above, shall be attached or stamped in a permanent manner to the monument, and the numbering shall be no less than one half inch (1/2") in height and detectable by any
21 'Move off service rig and all sur.fgze eqaipment.
22 |Begin reclamation process, seed and mulch. Check with State to see if any additional work is needed.

S K 11/07/2025
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Plug #1

Plug #2

Plug #3

Plug #4

Plug #5

’Hole Size

45
feet 1200
bbl 18.6
ft3 104.76
SX 88.779661
Hole Size 6.5 Plug #5 |Surface Plug: Pull up to 410" and set final plug (plug #4) to surface.
feet 400 | Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 100' Coverage
bbl 14 Plug #4 |Elevation Plug. 600' Coverage
ft3 79] | Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 100' Coverage
sX 66.9491525 Plug #3 |Plug to cover shallow known producing zones ~2000-1200' and 8-5/8" cut plug
Hole Size 11 Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 400' coverage
feet 1550 Plug #2 |4.5" Cut Plug: If CBL shows that pipe is free and can be pulled. W/tubing at cut depth,
bbl 185 Gel Spacer 6% Gel Spacer. 100' coverage

BOTTOMT HOTE PTURT PUMP7SET TZ00 (PTUE FIT ot TU 0 COVer am ST TToTeS EsT Top oT P

3 1038] | Plug#l 3310
SX 879.661017
Hole Size 11
feet 600
bbl 71
ft3 402
SX 340.677966)
Hole Size 13-3/8
feet 410
bbl 64.411
ft3 361.538
SX 306.388136

f/“é,g 41K)312025



C.E. McPherson 4 Well Name:|C.E. McPherson 4
Plugging Diagram: Todays Date:|8/26/2025
C.E. McPherson 4 Top: Length: Drill Date:{10/31/1985
API#: [47-073-1976-00-00
ETOC: 0 410 Permit #:|2446
Surface
County:|Pleasants
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: 410 50 Ql{ad: Bens Bl
Elevation:|599
ETOC 8-5/8" Formations:
1355.79 ETOC: 460 600 Fresh Water:|65, 90, 125
Coal:|600, 910, 1150
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: 1060 100 Salt SandeyPui-110
Maxton:|1218-1235
Big Lime:[1348-1380
EROG: Lin0 1550 Keener:|1420-1435
Big Injun:|1500-1620
Berea:|1990-2000
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: 2710 400
b 5th Sand:|2405-2415
ETOC 4.5" Riley|4220-4248
ETOC: 3110 400
3100
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: 3510 100
Benson 4550-4565
ETOC: 3610 1200

4.5" Casing: 4750
Plug Info: Driller Depth: 4810

Plug #5 |Surface Plug: Pull up to 410" and set final plug (plug #4) to surface.

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 100' Coverage

Plug #4  |Elevation Plug. 600' Coverage

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 100' Coverage

Plug to cover shallow known producing zones ~2000-1200' and 8-5/8" cut
Plug #3 |plug
Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 400' coverage

4.5" Cut Plug: If CBL shows that pipe is free and can be pulled. W/tubing

Plug #2
at cut depth, pump/set 400' cut plug.

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer. 100' coverage

Bottom Hole Plug: Pump/Set 1200' (Plug #1) at TD to cover all shot
holes.Est Top of Plug: 3% 2"

Plug #1

SK  11/07/2025
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Well Name:

C.E. McPherson 4

Todays Date:

8/26/2025

Drill Date:

10/31/1985

API#:

47-073-1976-00-00

Permit #:

1976

Surface
Coordinates:

County:

Pleasants

Quad:

Bens Run

Elevation:

599

Formations:

Fresh Water:

65, 90, 125

Coal:

600, 910, 1150

Salt Sands:

800-1180

Maxton:

1218-1235

Big Lime:

1348-1380

Keener:

1420-1435

Big Injun:

1500-1620

Berea:

1990-2000

5th Sand:

2405-2415

Riley

4220-4248

Benson

4550-4565

C.E. McPherson 4

WBD

XXX 20 Shots XX
XOO({] 3794-3804 | XXX

Frac Plug

XXX| 40Shots | XXX

XXX | 4238-4248 | XXX
Frac Plug

XXX 20 Shots

XXX) 4550-4560

Stimulation

Depths

# Shots

Treatment

4550-4560

20

3 stg N2 frac w/1000
mcf @ 70 mcf per min

4238-4248

40

3 stg N2 frac w/1000
mcf @ 70 mcf per min

3794-3804

20

3 stg N2 frac w/1000
mcf @ 70 mcf per min

Conductor Casing:

CMT:

Surface Casing:
13-3/8"
250

ETOC 1355.79 CMT: 125 sx

ETOC: 3100

|Alpha Frac PLUG: 3854'

Alpha Frac PLUG: 4360’

Drillers Depth:

Intermediate Casing:
8-5/8"

1690

CMT: 14.6# 72 sx EST
CMT TOP: 1356

Production Casing:
4.5" R3 11.60 N80 T&C
4750

CMT: 235sx

Production Tubing:

4810

SA

JO-A0- XS

11/07/2025
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WW-4A 1) Date: October 1st, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
McPherson #4

3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 01976

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Patrick Dean Sole Name N/A
Address 2995 Larkmead Rd. Address
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name N/A
Address Address
6) Inspector Sherman King (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 1013 37th St. Name N/A
Vienna, WV 26105 Address

Telephone 681-344-2411

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Jay-BeeOil&Gas.inc. —~ ) ~ 7,

By: Emily D. Potesta M r’ W
=

Its: Regulatory Agent

Address 429 Simonton Rd.
Ellenboro, WV 26346

Telephone 304-628-3111

QFFICIAL SEAL
NQTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Samantha J Holleron
3798 Saltwell Road
Bndgeport. WV 26330
My Commission Expires Seplemer 5 2775

‘ L
Subscribed and sworn before me this ( SLHV\ day of OC\()OﬁV : &OB% 5
Qurrantbio 2 S0P

My Commission Expires 0% (0 . 3099

0Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.sov. )ﬁ , g




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number McPherson 4 47-073-01976

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is, Also, please notify the well operator

and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
RE TO FILE COMMENT OBTAIN AD TONAL INFORMATION:
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57¢h St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
Ti imi ds fi lin The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments,

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds;

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief,

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
_W’ / M/ Date /09 B2 Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 11/ %Z{;ZOZS
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 073

01976

Operator's Well No.

47-073-01976

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. QP Code 24610

Watershed (HUC 10) Sugar Creek Quadrangle BensRun71/2

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I | No .

Will s pit beused? ves | | o V]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If s0, what ml.? N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
®  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-08721

Reuse (at API Number

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
] Other (Explain Using contract haulers (AP| 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based. etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum. etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfill

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Meadowfill/Permit 101219WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Slgnatureﬂ M

Company Official (Typed Name) Emily D. Fé/ESta

Company Official Title Regulatory Agent

Subscribed and swomn before me this &uﬂw\ day of OC{DWY s ZO_Qj 3

A4 Q, ‘F%OQQDJW Notary Pul%f

My commission expires w)f w i (9()510} i

ST OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Samantha J Holleron

3798 Saltwell Road

. WV 26330

o ST llr Commission Euru September 5. 2025

{
{
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Form WW-9 |
Operator's Well No,  McPherson #4

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed €S8 than an acre Prevegetation pH 9-8

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.8

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch Hay 20 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40 KY Blugrass 20

Creeping Red Fescue 20

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location. pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby:

Comments:
Tite: 0 // & bG< Ingpector Date. O =X 0-24
Field Reviewed? ( /)Yes ( )No

11/07/2025



WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 073 - 01976
Operator's Well No.___ McPherson #4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc.

Watershed (HUC 10); Sugar Creek Quad: Bens Run 7 1/2'
Farm Name: Hazel Fell & Thomas Haught

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids will be intentionally discharged.

There is potential for leaks from pipes and hoses.

There could be leaks from tanks or associated fittings.

The equipment may leak.

There could be discharge at the wellhead.

Contamination could result from fertilizer runoff during reclamation.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Reinforced silt fence (or equivalent) will be placed down hill on the side of hill below the well. The berm and plastic pad liner
will be improved prior to the plugging operation. Pad Sumps will be closed during operations, so liquids will be held onsite.
Circulated fluids will flow into an open top tank. These fluids will go to apricate disposal facilities.

During reclamation fertilizer will be spread according to the plan outlined above and when heavy rains are not expected in the
near future.

Subsurface groundwater water will be protected as outlined in the operational procedures in this plan.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

The JB operated "P5" wells are located nearby on our P5 Well Pad. Permits for additional
wells on that pad are in progress.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

£14/07/2025



Page 2 of 2
API Number 47 - 073 - 01976
Operator's Well No._ McPherson #4

WW-9- GPP
Rev. 5/16

No Ground water data is available.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

Signature: &‘L‘%UW

Date: /OI//?’/as

Sk 10-20-2¢

11/07/2025
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Ww-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap. 47-073-01976 WELL No.. McPherson #4
FARM NAME: ©0I€

rREsPoNsIBLE PARTY Name: JaY Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

county: Fleasants prstricr: Union
QuaDRANGLE: B€Ns Run

surrace owngr: Fatrick Dean Sole

Virginia Sole, Ronald Holmes, Sandra Lamm, Kenneth Holmes, Joyce uto, Stuart Hamiiton
ROYALTY OWNER: "' PGy

4363008.9

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPs EASTING: 792498.2 Gps ELEVATION: | 98-39

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prgcribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
13 o ;/rg; ,;i! . Professional Surveyor ~ 10-20-2025
Signature / ' Title Date
: 11/07/2025
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omwdxcu. m!or:r mnm'rxon-' _Devonisin Shale: s L Depth 800 . - - _ fee:
' ; ";:. N : - Pet'l‘outton Intor'.ral . 5235 ;Q 435 'l faet
' 1 curnszr’zs ran rssrrna- : . o ) t'._ o . CT
) !- A ll(ininun a,r gal ucntad or J‘lcnﬂ Yo i ) t
- 2= A°24 hour'prefloisinto pipelines or tanlu R v
’ 3~ Uniform producing rate during the 24 hour test per un pu’iod Y . \
. ' r-4--Measurement standarde as for Form IV-3%, "Report.of Annual, Production®’ flu Rbguliziorn :..:‘i
<. &= Scpcnu Fam Iv-38 for uch pradue(ng far-dtion in:a nuuiplc eomplc'wn N X
R v rest oama ! L I
- ETART-OF-TCST-DATE END OF ICST-DAIE T T DoraTiow OF est . o - ]
" December 2. |.3: 00 PM| .December 9 " 3:00 FH 7 Days . L '
TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE™ ~ SEPAMATOR PRESSURE - SUPARATOR - TEMPERATUAE S
I : ] 685 psi 5-psi- Surface Temperature Coe
, ' OTL PRODUCTION DURING. HSTTGAS. PRODUCT [ON DURING TEST] WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINTTY T o
L mm ' - 980 met i obis, "7'—~r‘ e
10 GRAVITY . - PRODUCTHG METHOD (l'lo"ng. putping, gas lif‘t,1le.l - S
: s b 7 e | Floving e o T YU S NN
) -—-——-— _— = - _._-_._,'.l _‘.—--- = -{—... AR LI S ‘\E‘T .g—,.zﬁzl 4
' e e o ' : GAS_PHOGET IOV . _ L. 0- R
5 WERCURE M HT METHODY .. S POSETIVE CHOKL !\ , st
o reanct 1k megaf ] 0 110 CHILIEAL 110W § VI Q.
' - TORIFICE DIAMETER PIPE DIAMETER (mSlDt DIAM,) y NOMINAL CHORE su&_- e f '
e e __0,50000° } 2.0000 L S - \
. DIIFERENTIAL PUESSURE RANGL MAX. STATIC PRESSURE RANGE - | “PROVER § on1r!ct [T R T o
_ . - 60=75 81 600-1250 psi . e
s DII'FER{NTML [ STATIC GAS GRAYITY m@m 0.65
- 65-95 inches - . MEASURED (MATER e
- TEKE'EEiVIrr Wir<T.00 I Y FLqutus TEMPCRATURE . - " Jons oweanme___ - ff' -
- zl U COEFFICTENT. SR T 74 WGGR COEFFICTENT "
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OP-8 BOND NUMEER K08387926
Rev. 1/12

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA v
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTLION E
OFFICE QF OIL AND GAS
BLANKET BOND FOR OIL OR GAS WELLS,
LIQUID INJECTION WELLS OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELLS

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

{1) That we, .Jey-Bes Q& Gasinc.

(2) 3570 Shields Hill Roud, Cairo, WV 203376406 ,

Ag Principal, and (3) WastcheaterFire Comp

(4) 438 Walnul SuseL Phlludelphis, PA 16108

a firm and/or a corporation authorized to do business In the State of West Virginia, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia in the just and full sum |
of (5) TwaHundied Fifty Thowsard sod 0000 dollars  ($ 250,000.00 } to the payment whereof well and truly to :
make, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, i
Jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEEREAS, the above bound Principal in pursuance of the provisiens of Chapter 22, Article & :
and/or 6A, of the Code of West Virginia, 1331, as amended, and the regulations promulgated i
thereunder, has made or intends to make application to the Chief of the Offica of 0il and
Gag, Department of Environmental Protection, the State of West Virginia for a permit to
perform well work {(as defined in Chapter 22, Article 6 and/or 6A), con oil or gas wells
and/or liquid injecticn wells and/or waster disposal wells, or has acgquired or purchaged,
or shall hereafter acquire or purchase such wells, or has been or shall be assigned
operating responsibility for such wells located in West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, THE Obligee as a condition precedent to the issuance of such Permit or release of i
other obligation has required the Principal to furmish a SURETY BOND acceptable to the :
Obligee guaranteeing the performance of said provieions of Chapter 22, Article 6 or 6A, of
the Code of Wesgt Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regqulations promulgalbed thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal, its personal
representatives, suceessora, heirs and assigns shall in performing well work (as defined in
Chapter 22, Article 6 and/or 6A) or operating such wella ahall furnish all reports,
information and affidavits as may be reguired by the Department of BEnvironmental
Protection, Office of 0il and Gas, documenting that said wells have been plugged and
abandoned in accordance with Chapter 22, Article &, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, am
amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, then this obligation tc be void;
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Rt r

Thig bond shall be effective from the (11) 3wt day of Augusi , 2015 , until 5
released by the Department of Environmental Protection.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the saild Principal has hereunder set his or its hand and affixed his or
its seal, and the gaid surety has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its
corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by ita duly authorized officer or agent this

instrument this (12) 3ist day of Augusi . 2018
(15) Principal (13)  JayBes 004 Gasinc. (seal)
Coxporate Seal (Principal)
{14) By: . g z
{Title) ac1 3y 2070 .

{Must be Bresideat or V. Pragidest)

(18) Surety (18) Woslchester Firg Insuraice Company {8eal} e - ST
Corporate Seal A

(17) By: Vickie Lacy, Attorrey-in-Fact

19) Countersigned: WA

{Resident Wast Virginia Agent)
{20) Address; -

{21} Telephone:

11/07/2025



{REVERSE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Princlpal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
a i » @ Notary Publicin and for the

4. counly and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose narne is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company

9. STATE

OF
10. County of {o-wit:
1", |, , @ Natary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
13. whoas, signed the foregoing writing for
14, a carporation/LLC,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said
corpfLLC.
15. Given under my hand this day of 20 .
16. Notary Seal 17.

{Notary Public)
ssion exp AN WAL
18. My commission expires on the day of 20 L
Acknowledgment by Surety

19, STATE OF | €Xas

20. County of Hairis to-wit:
21,1, Nikole Jeannette

, @ Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Vickie Lacy
23. who as, Attorney-m-FaCt

24. Westchester Fire Insurance Company a corporation

has this day. in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said
carporation,

25. Given under my hand this 31st day of August //\\ 20 15

26. Notary Seal

signed the foregaing writing for

(Notary Public)

28. My commission axpires on the 19th day of April NIKOLE JEANNETTE
¥ Motory Public, Stale of Texos
PR ini My Commission Expiras
Sufficlency in Form and Manner ’ Aptil 19, 2017
Of Execution Approved Attormey General :
This day of 20 By
(Assistani Atlomey General)

11/07/2025



ACKNOWLEDGMENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

B

1. 1F PRINCIPAL 15 AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (1} through (8).

2. {F PRINCIPAL 1S A CORPCRATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9} through (18).

3. SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (18) through {28).

4, Notaries must: -
ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP

1. Enter name of State.

2. Enter name of County.

3. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

4. Enter name of Principal covered by bond if individual or partnership. (Must be Owner of Sole Proprietorship

or General Parther of Partnership)

5. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature dats.

6. Affix Notary Seal.

7. Notary affixes histher signature.

8. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9. Enter name of State.

10. Enter name of County.

11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing fransactions.
12. Enter name of Corporate or LLC Officer signing bond.
13. Enter Title of Officer signing bond. (Must be President or Vice President of Corporation; Manager or _ £
Managing Member of Limited Liability Company} v

14. Enter name of Company or Corporation.

15. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date,

16. Affix Notary Seal. T § 7075
17. Notary affixes his/er signature. DT 31 AUl
18. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWL.EDGMENT BY SURETY

19.  Enter name of State,

20.  Enter name of County.

21.  Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

22, Enter name of person having power of attorney to bind Surety Company.

23.  Enter Title of person binding Surety Company.

24 Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).

25.  Noftary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
26. Affix Motary Seal.

27, Notary affixes his/her signature.

28.  Notary enters commission expiration date.

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS

Power of attorney for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and effect on signature date
indicated on the face of the bond. A raised corporate seal must also be affixed to the Power of Attarney form.

Name of attorney in fact must be listed.

Power of Attorney may not exceed imposed limitations.

Certificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

Signature of authorizing official must be affixed. (Signature may be facsimile).

Rajsed geal must be affixed.

cenow

11/07/2025
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_Know ail men by these presents; That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the
" following Rgsoluu’on. adopted by the Board of Directors of the #aid Company on December 11, 2006, to wit:

»

uu%e Presidesiii of the Compaiiy 5 Rarcbiy writing 2 biome Bl ifie Compacry W :
full pomadnﬂonwhmmfwmdmmd[dm&my mdnrhudufﬂqunynrmmmdnwmﬁnCmmofﬂw Compmy 25 mybupeuﬁadmmﬂx wrilken L

) ification miay bo by general type or class of Writen Commitmentx or by specificatian of ond or mase particid ar Wrirtan Commitments, i

Company, to delogate in writing any othor oficer af the Cotppany the gutherity o ; ;
u..mipaclfasim b ficarion iy

perwon :
Written Commilieal or written appainiment of dotuamn

FUR RESOLVED, thet the fo ngaulmnndllﬂMlaldnmodnhuudunwsmpmofdwwquamln‘
such mmw ook it G biheribinn alfhit the exabtiie 8 by JUch Bbivee b ithofity ;

agfoist Soseph B:Aulbers, Mace W Hoats, MGALD: Srmigs, .13 | Rid Lacy; atlofibiCity of :
HOUSTON Texas, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and’ il allorney-in-facl, lo make, execule scal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act !
" and deed any and all bonds, undertakings, rocogmmes, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding Ten million dollars & zero cents

(Slo,ooo 000.00) and the execution of such weitings.in pwmano; 0f these presents shall be a.ﬂg,ndm upon said Commny, 23 fllly and amply as if they had heen duty
nelend Elar geificipal bty

foc Brogident, tids hereunto'éiBscribed’ ms’me and nfﬁxed the Corporste seal uf

: ; i 3 I WESTEHESTER:
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 22 day of January 2015.

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

S On this 22 day of Jmuary AD, 2015 before e, a Notary Public of the Commonweelth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia came Stephen
: M Hamy Vwo—Prwdcnt of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 me personally l:nown o be the individual ang offiver who executed the

Wmﬁ the threg6iHg is a substantially tris arid correctcopy, is in fill fotce and eifeet

An witnesz whereof, | have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this day of




Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
429 Simonton Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Ellenboro, WV 26346

October 24, 2025

Plugging Permitting Office

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: McPherson (Fell Heirs) 4 Well API # 47-073-01976 - Plugging Permit

To Whom It May Concern:

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. is submitting a plugging permit for well API# 47-073-
01976. Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me either by
email at epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. 1 appreciate your time
and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

]

Emily Potesta
Regulatory Agent

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 429 Simonton Rd. Ellenboro, WV 26346 ~ Phone 304-628-3111

11/07/2025




11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector

_EL WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

M WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

M WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_E_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
M RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
M WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED .
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME -
J___l_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

11/07/2025



11/5/25, 10:22 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4707301976

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4707301976

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Nov 5, 2025 at 10:22 AM
To: Emily Potesta <epotesta@jaybeeoil.com>, Sherman B King <sherman.b.king@wv.gov>, Douglas C Newlon
<Douglas.C.Newlon@wv.gov>, vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4707301976.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4707301976.pdf
5036K

11/07/2025
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